RZO/ROS/RSI Regional Championships
Hallenbad Flos, Heldaustrasse 48, 9470 Buchs

12-13.03.2022

Referee: Flihmann Andrea

swiss aqualtics o
artistic swimming

Panel 1 Panel 2 Panel 3 Panel 4
Judge 1: Weder Michelle Waist Silvia Franceschi-Isolini Sara Jutz Deborah
Judge 2: Radukh Alisa Lehner Barbara Kraus Sascia Mariotti Nesurini Harada Saho
Judge 3: Lippuner Ladina Syrel Olga Ancarola Mariagrazia Hintermeister Ursula
Judge 4: Bauer Corina Neuhaus Ruth Jutz Jessica Erdin Cornelia
Judge 5: Jedrzychowska Agata Vandone Ambra Zircher Stéphanie Stanzani Lisa
Judge 6:
Figures 106 301 311 401
é Straight Ballet leg Barracuda Kip Swordfish
é 1.6 19 1.6 2
>
[a1]
Judges scores
Figures results Cat. U12 J3 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalties Total  Pts behind
Aver.
1 KRONAUER Daria Limmat-Nixen Zlrich 61.6972
Straight Ballet leg 6.2 63 64 62 58 6.2 9.9600
Barracuda 65 6.7 68 60 6.9 6.6 12.6350
Kip 60 6.1 58 59 6.0 6.0 9.5600
Swordfish 60 6.0 58 57 55 58 11.6500
2 TOBERER Anna-Lisa Limmat-Nixen Zirich 59.6655 2.0317
Straight Ballet leg 64 64 63 63 64 64 10.2000
Barracuda 55 54 59 55 53 55 10.4025
Kip 63 6.2 63 6.2 6.2 6.2 9.9600
Swordfish 6.1 59 6.0 58 58 59 11.8000
3 Wyden Anouk Limmat-Nixen Zirich 59.3697 2.3275
Straight Ballet leg 64 6.2 59 61 60 6.1 9.7600
Barracuda 6.2 61 65 56 63 6.1 11.7325
Kip 58 58 59 6.0 58 59 9.3600
Swordfish 57 57 55 56 57 56 11.3000
4 RAYMANN Julie Limmat-Nixen Zirich 58.8732 2.8240
Straight Ballet leg 58 57 63 58 58 59 9.3200
Barracuda 6.2 65 64 56 64 6.2 11.9700
Kip 58 58 63 59 57 59 9.3600
Swordfish 54 56 58 49 58 55 11.1500
5 SCHWOBEL Paula Limmat-Nixen Zirich 58.3803 3.3169
Straight Ballet leg 6.2 6.7 64 64 65 64 10.2800
Barracuda 57 56 58 54 58 57 10.8300
Kip 55 56 57 56 60 57 9.0400
Swordfish 56 57 56 55 6.0 57 11.3000
6 Ambrogi Sofia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 57.8275 3.8697
Straight Ballet leg 57 57 62 61 6.0 59 9.4800
Barracuda 60 64 63 57 64 6.2 11.8275
Kip 50 48 56 54 54 52 8.4000
Swordfish 54 57 57 57 57 56 11.3500
7 FURLAN Luisa Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs 57.6866 4.0106
Straight Ballet leg 60 59 56 6.2 6.0 59 9.5200
Barracuda 62 61 6.2 58 6.1 6.1 11.6375
Kip 53 55 56 52 53 54 8.6000
Swordfish 58 57 57 54 53 56 11.2000
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Chief recorder: Nagypal Andras



8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Bizzozzero Victoria
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Kip

Swordfish

DIRKS Laila
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Kip

Swordfish

KIRSCHBAUM Jule Marie
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Kip

Swordfish

Casati Greta
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Kip

Swordfish

Talleri Samantha
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Kip

Swordfish

MENDOLA Sofia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Kip

Swordfish

KEELY Maja
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Kip

Swordfish

Fontana Martina
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Kip

Swordfish

MATHIS Leonie
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Kip

Swordfish

LUSTENBERGER Charlene
Straight Ballet leg

Barracuda

Kip

Swordfish

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
6.3
5.9
5.8
5.5

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
6.0
5.4
5.5
5.6

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
5.8
5.9
5.0
5.5

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
6.0
54
5.6
5.2

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.7
5.8
5.2
5.1

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
55
5.6
4.8
5.0

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
6.0
55
5.2
49

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.3
5.2
5.0
5.3

Schwimmclub Fl6és Buchs
5.7
5.0
5.3
5.6

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
5.4
5.2
5.2
49

6.0
5.8
5.5
5.6

5.8
5.6
5.6
5.6

5.8
6.0
5.1
4.8

6.3
5.3
5.4
5.6

6.0
5.5
5.3
51

5.8
55
5.6
5.1

5.7
5.2
5.6
51

5.0
5.2
5.3
5.2

55
5.0
4.9
55

5.8
5.2
5.0
5.0

6.6
6.0
5.4
5.3

5.8
5.5
5.8
5.6

5.9
5.6
5.8
5.8

6.9
5.5
5.7
5.4

5.7
5.4
6.0
5.7

5.4
5.6
55
53

53
55
5.7
4.9

5.0
5.2
55
5.2

6.0
4.8
5.2
5.2

55
55
5.0
5.0

6.3
5.4
5.2
5.2

5.8
5.4
5.7
5.6

5.8
5.5
5.9
5.4

6.1
5.2
5.7
5.4

6.0
5.5
5.4
53

5.9
55
4.9
55

5.2
5.2
55
5.2

5.6
4.9
53
5.6

6.0
4.7
5.0
5.2

5.6
51
5.0
54
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6.8
5.8
55
55

5.8
5.7
6.0
5.0

5.8
6.0
5.6
5.1

6.0
5.1
5.9
5.3

6.1
5.7
5.8
5.2

5.6
5.4
55
5.0

5.7
5.2
5.9
5.0

55
51
53
5.4

5.6
5.0
4.9
4.8

6.0
55
4.9
4.8

6.4
5.8
5.5
5.4

5.8
5.5
5.7
5.5

5.8
5.8
5.5
5.3

6.3
5.3
5.7
5.4

5.9
5.6
5.5
53

5.6
55
53
5.2

5.6
53
5.6
5.0

53
51
53
53

5.8
4.9
51
5.3

5.7
53
5.0
5.0

57.6303
10.2400
11.0675

8.7600
10.8500

56.3380
9.2800
10.4500
9.1200
11.1500

56.0528
9.2800
11.0675
8.8000
10.6500

56.0282
9.8800
10.0700
9.0800
10.7500

55.3275
9.4400
10.5925
8.8000
10.4500

53.9120
9.0000
10.4975
8.4800
10.3000

53.4507
8.9200
10.0700
8.9600
10.0000

52.5423
8.4400
9.7850
8.4800

10.6000

52.5035
9.2400
9.3575
8.0800

10.6000

52.1972
9.0400
10.0700
8.0000
9.9500

4.0669

5.3592

5.6444

5.6690

6.3697

7.7852

8.2465

9.1549

9.1937

9.5000

Chief recorder: Nagypal Andras



18 Sanzogni Francesca
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

19 STEPANOQV Arsenii
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

20 KALBERER Samira
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

21 Sessa Aurora
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

22 BRESSMER Arielle
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

23 Rapacchia Denise
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

24 BRASSEL Laila
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

25 HAUPTLI Emma
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

26 MULLER Stella
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

27 Carnovale Sabrina
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.5
5.3
5.1
4.8

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
5.7
5.4
5.6
5.2

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
5.8
5.3
49
5.4

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
54
54
4.9
4.6

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
5.0
5.5
4.7
4.8

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.2
54
4.9
4.7

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
5.2
55
4.6
5.3

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
5.6
5.2
5.2
45

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
5.3
5.7
4.3
4.7

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.2
5.3
4.9
5.3

5.2
5.4
5.1
4.9

5.3
5.5
5.3
4.8

5.5
5.4
4.1
5.0

5.4
5.2
5.0
4.7

5.1
6.0
5.0
4.8

53
4.9
4.8
5.0

53
4.9
53
51

54
51
5.3
4.4

55
5.3
4.6
4.8

5.1
5.1
4.6
4.7

5.8
5.4
5.4
4.7

5.0
5.5
5.3
4.7

5.7
5.6
4.3
5.5

5.2
5.6
5.5
5.1

4.3
5.5
5.4
53

5.2
5.0
5.2
5.2

53
5.2
53
5.2

5.6
55
53
4.6

5.4
5.6
4.4
5.0

4.9
5.7
4.2
5.2

5.7
5.1
5.1
5.1

5.3
5.0
5.1
4.8

5.3
5.2
5.2
5.2

5.6
5.0
5.3
5.0

4.8
5.5
4.8
51

5.6
4.9
5.0
5.2

5.2
5.0
4.8
4.8

5.6
4.9
4.9
4.7

54
5.7
4.3
5.0

5.0
5.0
4.8
54
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5.8
5.0
5.0
5.0

5.2
5.4
5.2
4.8

5.0
5.1
4.9
4.7

5.7
5.3
5.0
5.0

5.3
6.2
4.8
4.9

5.9
5.1
5.0
53

55
53
4.9
4.8

5.7
5.4
5.0
4.4

5.2
5.7
4.6
4.7

5.0
5.7
4.8
4.8

5.6
5.2
5.1
4.9

5.3
5.4
5.3
4.9

5.5
5.3
4.7
5.2

5.5
5.3
5.1
4.9

4.9
5.7
4.9
5.0

54
51
5.0
51

53
5.2
5.0
5.0

5.6
5.2
51
4.5

54
5.6
4.4
4.8

5.0
54
4.7
5.1

52.0775 9.6197
9.0400
9.9750
8.1600
9.8000

51.8838 9.8134
8.4400

10.3075
8.4400
9.6500

51.8169 9.8803
8.8000

10.0700
7.5200

10.4000

51.8169 9.8803
8.7600

10.0700
8.1600
9.8000

51.2711
7.9200
10.7825
7.8000
9.9000

10.4261

51.2077
8.6000
9.5475
7.9600

10.2500

10.4895

51.1585
8.4400
9.8325
8.0000

10.0500

10.5387

50.8838
8.9600
9.9275
8.2400
9.0000

10.8134

50.7958
8.6000
10.7350
7.0800
9.6500

10.9014

50.7218
8.0400
10.2125
7.5600
10.2000

10.9754

Chief recorder: Nagypal Andras



28 ANDENMATTEN Mirjam
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

29 Castellino Emma
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

30 GROB Catalina
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

31 ZWAHLEN Luna
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

32 FEUZ Valerie
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

33 Mazzei Greta
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

34 WYSS Livia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

35 JACQUET Apolline
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

36 TERRENGHI Sofia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

37 Gitlin Ariane
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
5.8
3.3
5.3
5.7

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.3
5.3
43
4.8

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
5.2
5.4
45
4.7

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
4.7
5.4
45
3.9

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
4.7
5.5
4.7
5.0

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
4.7
4.8
45
4.7

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
5.2
5.1
4.2
4.9

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
5.0
5.1
4.4
4.3

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
4.8
5.0
4.1
4.7

Schwimmclub Dibendorf
49
5.0
4.8
4.5

5.5
3.5
5.2
5.9

5.3
4.8
4.3
4.7

5.2
4.6
4.8
4.3

5.3
5.0
4.7
4.4

4.7
4.7
4.3
4.8

5.0
4.9
4.7
4.6

4.6
5.0
4.8
5.0

5.0
51
4.7
4.5

5.0
4.8
4.6
4.6

54
5.0
4.6
4.1

5.8
3.0
55
5.4

55
5.1
4.9
5.0

5.3
5.0
4.5
5.1

4.5
5.3
5.5
4.2

4.3
5.5
4.5
53

4.1
4.7
4.9
4.7

4.7
4.8
4.4
4.3

4.9
5.2
4.7
4.4

4.8
4.8
4.1
4.8

5.0
4.7
45
45

5.6
3.5
6.0
5.2

5.5
4.9
4.4
4.9

5.3
5.1
4.5
4.8

5.1
5.3
5.3
4.2

5.0
5.1
4.5
53

4.7
4.7
4.9
4.8

4.8
51
4.9
4.6

4.6
4.8
4.7
5.0

54
5.0
4.3
5.0

4.8
4.7
4.4
4.4
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5.8
3.0
5.8
5.0

5.8
5.1
4.5
4.6

5.3
4.9
4.5
4.9

5.3
5.0
5.7
4.4

4.8
4.7
4.2
4.7

5.0
51
4.9
4.8

4.7
55
4.3
4.7

4.6
5.0
4.4
43

5.0
55
4.1
4.2

4.8
4.7
4.6
4.4

5.7
3.3
5.6
5.4

5.5
5.0
4.5
4.8

5.3
5.0
4.6
4.8

5.0
5.2
5.1
4.2

4.7
5.1
4.4
5.0

4.7
4.8
4.8
4.7

4.8
51
4.5
4.7

4.8
5.0
4.6
4.5

5.0
5.0
4.2
4.7

5.0
4.8
4.6
4.4

49.4542
9.1600
6.2225
8.8800

10.8500

12.2430

49.2218
8.7200
9.5475
7.0800
9.6000

12.4754

48.9859
8.4400
9.5000
7.2400
9.6000

12.7113

48.8169
8.0400
9.8800
8.2400
8.5000

12.8803

48.4225
7.5600
9.6900
7.0800

10.0500

13.2747

47.7887
7.6400
9.1200
7.7200
9.4500

13.9085

47.7359
7.6000
9.6425
7.2000
9.4500

13.9613

47.2183
7.7200
9.5950
7.3600
8.8500

14.4789

47.0493
7.9200
9.4050
6.6800
9.4000

14.6479

46.7183
7.8800
9.1200
7.3200
8.8500

14.9789

Chief recorder: Nagypal Andras



38 EBNETER Emilia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

39 MORALES INSUA Daliah

Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Kip

Swordfish

40 Colucci Vitoria Sara
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

41 BUSCHOR Yael
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

42 Breckwoldt Kiara
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

43 Romano Chiara
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

44 MACAROTTI Isabelle
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

45 Fiorenza Noemi
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

46 Saric Karmen Zita
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

47 Bushi Kristel
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
5.2
5.2
4.2
4.4

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
5.1
4.8
4.6
4.7

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
4.8
4.8
4.4
4.6

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
49
4.7
3.6
4.3

Schwimmclub Dibendorf
45
5.0
4.2
4.1

Schwimmclub Diubendorf
4.7
4.6
45
4.2

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
5.0
4.3
4.0
4.4

Schwimmclub Diubendorf
45
4.9
4.3
3.2

Schwimmclub Dibendorf
4.3
4.7
4.0
3.9

Schwimmclub Dibendorf
4.0
3.9
3.9
3.7

4.9
4.9
4.2
4.5

5.3
4.6
4.6
4.3

4.3
5.0
4.2
4.4

4.7
4.5
4.2
4.4

5.0
4.3
4.0
4.4

4.7
4.0
4.1
4.4

5.2
4.0
4.0
4.6

4.0
4.6
4.2
3.2

3.9
4.5
3.4
4.1

4.5
4.0
4.0
3.9

5.0
5.3
3.7
4.0

4.4
4.2
3.9
4.7

4.5
4.7
4.2
4.6

4.1
4.6
4.4
4.5

4.6
4.5
3.9
4.6

4.6
4.2
4.0
4.4

5.2
4.0
3.6
4.2

4.5
4.6
4.1
4.0

4.0
4.4
3.7
4.6

4.2
4.0
3.6
3.6

5.2
4.9
4.1
4.2

5.4
4.4
4.8
4.6

5.0
4.7
4.2
4.3

5.4
5.0
4.3
4.3

4.8
4.6
3.7
4.8

4.4
4.5
4.7
4.2

5.7
4.0
4.5
4.4

4.5
4.6
4.3
3.9

4.3
4.5
3.6
4.4

4.0
4.2
4.2
35
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5.3
5.2
3.9
4.4

5.2
4.2
4.4
4.3

4.8
4.8
4.6
4.5

5.0
5.0
4.4
4.2

4.7
4.5
3.9
4.6

5.2
4.5
4.4
4.0

53
4.1
4.0
4.3

4.6
4.5
4.2
3.8

4.3
4.3
3.7
45

4.0
4.0
3.9
3.8

5.1
5.1
4.0
4.3

5.1
4.4
4.5
4.5

4.7
4.8
4.3
4.5

4.8
4.8
4.2
4.3

4.7
4.6
3.9
4.5

4.7
4.4
4.3
4.2

53
4.1
4.0
4.4

4.4
4.6
4.2
3.6

4.2
4.5
3.7
4.3

4.1
4.0
3.9
3.7

46.5070
8.2000
9.6900
6.4800
8.6500

15.1902

46.3803
8.2800
8.3600
7.2400
9.0500

15.3169

45.6796
7.5200
9.0725
6.8400
9.0000

16.0176

45.5246
7.7600
9.0725
6.8400
8.6500

16.1726

44.3592
7.5200
8.6450
6.2800
9.0500

17.3380

44.0282
7.4800
8.3600
6.9200
8.5000

17.6690

44.0070
8.4000
7.6950
6.4000
8.7500

17.6902

42.1268
7.1600
8.7400
6.7600
7.2500

19.5704

41.9049
6.7200
8.5025
5.8800
8.6500

19.7923

39.1549
6.5200
7.6000
6.2800
7.4000

22.5423

Chief recorder: Nagypal Andras



48 Carletti Vittoria Schwimmclub Dibendorf

Straight Ballet leg 4.0
Barracuda 4.3
Kip 3.5
Swordfish 3.6

4.4
4.1
3.5
3.7

4.0
3.7
4.0
3.6

4.0
4.4
3.8
3.8
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4.1
4.2
3.1
3.8

4.1
4.1
3.6
3.7

38.8345 22.8627
6.4800
7.9325
5.7600
7.4000

Chief recorder: Nagypal Andras



